2015 Schools..... 2.00–4.00 13,000,000 13,000,000 2035
Total Outstanding Bonded Debt………………………………….67,611,514$ 60,279,457$

This Issue

2016 General Purpose..... 2.00–4.00 3,620,000$ 3,620,000$ 2036

2016 Schools..... 2.00–4.00 13,150,000 13,150,000 2036
Total This Issue………………………………….……………….16,770,000$ 16,770,000$
Grand Total……………………………………………..……….$84,381,514 77,049,457$

1
Excludes bonds refunded or defeased.

1

Short-Term Debt
As of May 19, 2016

(Pro Forma)

Amount The Notes:

Project Authorized Due 9/19/16

Emergency Preparedness..... 700,000$ 440,000$

Sidewalks and Bridges (2012)..... 300,000 200,000

Bridge Improvements (2013)..... 400,000 260,000
Total ……………………………………………………………………….…………1,400,000$ 900,000$

30

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule
As of May 19, 2016

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal

Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt General Total Principal

6/30 Payments Payments Service Purpose Schools Principal Retired %

2016 1,283,638$ 979,637$ 2,263,274$ -$ -$ 1,283,638$ 1.67%

2017 4,511,826 2,034,241 6,546,067 - - 4,511,826 7.52%

2018 4,531,826 1,873,774 6,405,599 345,000 695,000 5,571,826 14.75%

2019 4,531,826 1,687,656 6,219,482 345,000 695,000 5,571,826 21.98%

2020 4,566,826 1,496,768 6,063,594 340,000 695,000 5,601,826 29.26%

2021 4,071,826 1,314,639 5,386,465 340,000 695,000 5,106,826 35.88%

2022 3,806,826 1,138,909 4,945,734 335,000 695,000 4,836,826 42.16%

2023 3,846,826 974,460 4,821,285 335,000 695,000 4,876,826 48.49%

2024 3,881,826 838,732 4,720,558 335,000 695,000 4,911,826 54.87%

2025 3,926,826 718,599 4,645,425 335,000 695,000 4,956,826 61.30%

2026 3,696,826 610,453 4,307,279 335,000 695,000 4,726,826 67.43%

2027 2,331,826 498,607 2,830,433 115,000 695,000 3,141,826 71.51%

2028 2,321,826 431,091 2,752,916 115,000 695,000 3,131,826 75.58%

2029 2,211,826 364,284 2,576,110 115,000 690,000 3,016,826 79.49%

2030 2,081,826 300,998 2,382,824 115,000 690,000 2,886,826 83.24%

2031 2,081,826 238,671 2,320,496 115,000 690,000 2,886,826 86.98%

2032 2,081,826 175,321 2,257,147 - 690,000 2,771,826 90.58%

2033 2,076,826 111,126 2,187,952 - 690,000 2,766,826 94.17%

2034 1,691,826 51,224 1,743,049 - 685,000 2,376,826 97.26%

2035 742,956 11,712 754,668 - 685,000 1,427,956 99.11%

2036 - - - - 685,000 685,000 100.00%

Total….. 60,279,457$ 15,850,902$ 76,130,359$ 3,620,000$ 13,150,000$ 77,049,457$

1
Excludes principal payments of $2,862,057 and interest payments of $1,229,412 made between July 1, 2015 and May 19, 2016.

This Issue

1

Overlapping Debt

The Town of Berlin, along with the Cities of New Britain and Middletown and the Town of Cromwell, is a
member of The Mattabassett District, which was organized under a Special Act of the 1961 Session of the Connecticut
General Assembly. The constituent municipalities approved the District’s charter dated May 1963. The function of
the District is to operate and maintain a water pollution control system, and it is governed by a District Board composed